Mohawk College Foundation Staff 50/50 Lottery

Participant information

Title Mr. Mr	rs. Ms. Miss	. Mx. Dr. Name		
Employee ID		Position		
Department		Room Number		
Home address _				
Phone (W)		Phone (H)	Phone (C)	
Personal email _				

I would like to purchase the following number of lottery tickets

- 1 Ticket 24 Draws: \$120
- 2 Tickets 24 Draws: \$240
- 3 Tickets 24 Draws: \$360
- ____ Tickets 24 Draws: \$____

Payment information

One-time payment

Cheque enclosed for \$ _____ Please make cheque payable to Mohawk College Foundation

Credit card

One-time payment amount: \$ _____

For security purposes a member of the Foundation or Accounting Department will contact you by phone for your credit card information. To process we will require the following information: Credit Card Number, Expiry Date, Security Code, and Name on the Card.

I am 18 years of age or older

Signature

Date

By signing above, I have read the Rules and Regulations and would like to be enrolled in the Mohawk College Foundation Staff 50/50 Lottery. Lottery License: M845456

Thank you for participating

Mohawk College Foundation, 135 Fennell Ave W, Hamilton, ON, L9C 0E5 **T.** 905-575-1212 ext. 3780 **E.** lottery@mohawkcollege.ca | **Charitable Registration #:** 11924 5744 RR0001

50/50 Lottery Rules and Regulations – Part Time/Contract Employees

1. Participants must be 18 years of age and older. The following groups are eligible* to join:

- All employees of Mohawk College
- All employees of Mohawk Students' Association
- All employees of Mohawk College Enterprise

*Mohawk College Foundation staff are not permitted to enter the draw.

- 2. Tickets (\$5 each/draw) will only be available through the Foundation. To enter the lottery draw, a completed entry form, and email it to lottery@mohawkcollege.ca. Tickets will be available for purchase in two blocks:
 - August 31, 2020 to September 30, 2020 (24 draws = \$120/ticket, 1st draw Oct 14, 2021)
 - January 4, 2021 to January 29, 2021 (16 draws = \$80/ticket, 1st draw Feb 10, 2021)
- 3. There will be no refunds for part time/contract employees who no longer wish to participate in the lottery or are no longer employed by the College. Tickets will remain in the draw up until the last draw date (September 29, 2021)
- 4. Lottery draws begin on Wednesday, October 14, 2020 and continues twice per month until Mohawk College Foundation no longer administers the lottery program. Tickets must be paid for prior to the draw date time.
- 5.A maximum of 600 total tickets will be printed and each ticket assigned will be retained for each draw. Actual prize amount varies with participation to a maximum of \$1,500 per draw. Fifty percent (50%) of all monies received for each draw will be awarded.
- 6. Tickets will be available on a first-come, first-served basis.
- 7. Draws will be conducted twice per month on Wednesdays starting October 14, 2020 at 11 a.m. at Mohawk College Fennell Campus, 135 Fennell Avenue West Hamilton, ON L9C 0E5.
- 8. The Mohawk College Foundation will notify winners by e-mail or phone no later than one business day following the draw date by 4:30pm. Payment of winnings will be arranged by the Mohawk College Foundation Office and the Mohawk College Finance Office.
- 9. Winners agree to allow Mohawk College Foundation to publish their names and consent to public broadcast of all video or photos taken of them for use in promotion of the raffle or other Foundation activities without compensation or prior notice of publication. Winners may be posted on the Mohawk College and/or Foundation's winner's page/websites/social media accounts/College emails.
- 10.Cancellations must be received by the Mohawk College Foundation Office in writing no more than 20 days prior to the draw date.
- 11.By purchasing a ticket, the purchaser acknowledges that they have read, understand and agree to the rules and regulations set out by the Mohawk College Foundation.

Lottery Licence #M845456